(R-96-213)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286299

ADOPTED ON \_\_SEP\_11\_1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an amendment to the agreement of May 31, 1994, with John Powell & Associates, Inc., to perform engineering consultant services in connection with the design of the Mid-City Pipeline, under the terms and conditions set forth in Amendment No. 1, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document Number RR- 286299

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$505,795 within Water Fund 41500, from CIP No. 73-083.0, Annual Allocation for Water Mains, to CIP No. 73-246.0, Mid-City Pipeline.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$505,795 from Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-246.0, Mid-City Pipeline, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for this amendment.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Ted Bromfield

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb 08/23/95

Aud.Cert:9600183 Or.Dept:W.Util.

R-96-213

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE O	F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC _	9600183
•		IEDED)/	OFDTI		., )			DEP	GINATING	700
orth in	اا	HEKEBY	CERII	FY that	the money	required	for the all	otment of	tunds tor	the purpose set
oruri iri and is o	แห ther	noregom wise una	ig resoi	ution is	avaliable in	the freas	ury, or is a	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury,
	LI ICI	WISC UNA	motted.							
Amou	ınt \$	<u> </u>				•	Fund			
_										
Purpo	ose									- Alleren
										×
			*					<del></del> .		
Date		By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
					AC	COUNTING D				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
BINE		TOND	DEI I	ORG.	Account	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUI	TACILITI	AMOUNT ,
						******				•
								TOTAL A	MOLINE	V.I.
			TOTAL AMOUNT						MOUNT	
			(	ERTIFI	CATION OF	UNENCL	IMBERED	BALANCI	F	FUND OVERRIDE
			CEDTI	EV that	the indebte	dagg on	d obligatio	n to bo i	بط لمحددت	
areem	ıı ents	ı ıthoriza	d by th	e horoto	attached re	solution o	u obligatio	rrod witho	ncurred by	y the contract or ation of any of the
rovisio	ns c	of the Ch	arter of	f the Cit	v of San Die	ego: and I	do hereby	of further co	ertify in co	onformity with the
eauiren	nent	s of the (	Charter	of the C	ity of San D	iego, and i	sufficient m	nonevs hav	ve been ar	propriated for the
urpose	of s	said con	tract, th	at suffic	ient moneys	to meet t	he obligation	ons of said	d contract	are actually in the
reasury	, or	are anti	icipated	to com	ne into the T	reasury, t	o the cred	it of the a	ppropriatio	on from which the
ame ar	e to	be drav	vn, and	that the	e said mone	ey now ac	tually in th	e Treasury	, together	with the moneys
nticipat	ted t	o come i	nto the	Ireasur	y, to the cred	dit of said a	appropriation	on, are oth	erwise une	encumbered.
Not to	Exc	ceed \$		50	5,795.00					
		· -					-			
Vendo	or :	John Pov	well & A	ssociate	es					
_										
Purpo	se	To autho	rize the	expend	iture for ame	endment n	o. 1			,
		for the d	ocian of	EMIN C	it Dipolino					
/		ioi tile ut	esign oi	I MIU-C	ity Pipeline.				11	
Date			Augus	t 15, 199	95	Ву:		nAll	11/1	•
Date			, agao	1 10, 100		Ly.		OR AND COL	OPTRALLER!	S DEPARTMENT
	-				AC	COUNTING D.		OK IND CON	II I KOLLEK .	3 DETAKTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	ELINID	DEDE	ORG		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE 1	PY 0	40012	700	ORG. <b>385</b>	ACCOUNT 4905	ORDER 182012	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41500	FACILITY	*505,795.00
•		10012			,	102012				ψουσ, τ σσ.υυ
				<u> </u>						
				,						
										1
	.=							TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$505,795.00
C-361 (RI	EV 2-	92)				•				FUND OVERRIDE [
					4 4 4005	M			AC	9600183

SEP 111995 R-286299